

**RSA No. 594 of 2019**

**23.12.2019 Present:** Ms.Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, vice Ms.Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

Notice, returnable on **27<sup>th</sup> March, 2020**, on taking steps within five days, be issued to the respondents.

Record be requisitioned from the Courts below.

**CMP No. 15306 of 2019**

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meanwhile, parties are directed to maintain status quo qua nature, possession and title of the suit land and also not to create any third party right thereon till next date of hearing.

**CMP No. 15311 of 2019**

Allowed and applicants/appellants are exempted from filing certified copy of trial Court judgment, subject to filing of the same, within eight weeks. The application stands disposed of.

Copy **Dasti**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.**

**23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2019**  
(Keshav)