

Sunder Singh (deceased) through LRs vs. Roop Singh

RSA No. 594 of 2019 alongwith Cross Objection No.32 of 2020

15.10.2022 Present: Ms.Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms.Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants/non-cross objectors.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1/cross objector.

Mr.Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CMP No.13273 of 2022 in RSA No.594 of 2019

One week further time, as prayed on behalf of respondent No.1, is granted to file reply to this application.

List after one week.

In the meanwhile, Demand Draft amounting to ₹3,80,000/- shall be accepted by the Registry as a part payment towards deposit of entire decretal amount alongwith interest, in terms of order dated 10.09.2020 as per Rules and as per verification of quantum of amount required to be deposited.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

October 15, 2022  
(Purohit)