

**Sunder Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs. Roop Singh**

**RSA No. 594 of 2019 alongwith Cross Objection No. 32  
of 2020.**

15.11.2022

Present: Ms. Garima Kuthiala, Advocate for the appellants/non-cross objectors.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1/cross objector.

Respondent No. 4 stands deleted.

Ms. Anjana Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

**CMP No. 13273 of 2022 in RSA No. 594 of 2019**

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration after four weeks.

In the meanwhile deposit of entire decretal amount alongwith interest also be ensured.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

November 15, 2022  
(subhash)