

Sunder Singh (deceased) through LRs vs. Roop Singh

RSA No.594 of 2019 alongwith Cross Objection No.32 of 2020

10.03.2023 Present: Mr.Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms.Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants/non-cross objectors.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1/cross objector.

Respondent No.4 stands deleted.

Mr.Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CMP No.13273 of 2022 in RSA No.594 of 2019

Rejoinder has not been filed.

On request of learned counsel for the appellants, matter is adjourned.

List for consideration after four weeks.

As there is deficiency in deposit of decretal amount, therefore, appellants are also directed to ensure deposit of entire decretal amount alongwith interest by next date of hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 10, 2023
(Purohit)