

Sunder Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs. Roop Singh

RSA No. 594/2019 a/w Cross objection No. 32/2020

18.05.2023 Present: Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate vice Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants/non-cross objectors.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate alongwith Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1/Cross objector.

Respondent No.4 stands deleted.

None for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the appellants, list the matter on **21.06.2023**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

18th May, 2023_(Rohit)