

Sunder Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs. Roop Singh

RSA No.594/2019 a/w Cross Objection No.32/2020

21.06.2023

Present: Ms. Ankita, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1/cross-objector.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate for respondent No.2, in the appeal, as well as, in cross-objection.

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the parties, list on **28th June, 2023**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 21, 2023_(ps)