

Sunder Singh (deceased) through LRs vs.
Roop Singh

RSA No. 594 of 2019 a/w Cross objection
No. 32 of 2020

28.06.2023 Present: Ms. Ankita, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna
Kuthiala, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Sumit Sharma, Advocate for respondent
No.1/objector.

Ms. Jyoti Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjay
Dalmia, Advocate for respndnet No.2 in the
appeal as well as in cross objections.

RSA No. 594/2019 & CMP No. 13273/2022

As per office report, rejoinder to reply in CMP
No. 13273 of 2022 filed.

In view of the request made by learned vice
counsel for the appellant, list on 12th July, 2023.

June 28, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge