

Sunder Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs. Roop Singh & Another

RSA No.594 of 2019 a/w cross Objections No.32 of 2020.

13.07.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate for the appellants/non-cross objectors.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1/objector.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate for respondent No.2, in the appeal, as well as, in the cross objections.

Decretal amount, as per order dated 10.3.2023, not deposited.

Let needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **3rd August, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 13, 2023(ps)