

**Sunder Singh (Deceased) through LRs vs.
Roop Singh & another**

RSA No.594 of 2019 a/w
cross objections No. 32 of 2020

03.08.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants/non-cross objectors.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1/cross-objector.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for respondent No.2, in the appeal, as well as in cross-objection.

Learned counsel for the appellants/non-cross objectors prays further six weeks time, as a last opportunity to deposit the remaining amount.

List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

August 03, 2023
(tarun)