

Sunder Singh (deceased) through his LRs Nitu Singh and others vs. Roop Singh and another.

RSA No.594 of 2019 a/w cross objections No.32 of 2020

29.09.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Ankita, Advocate, for the appellants/non-cross objectors.

Mr.Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1/cross-objector.

None for respondent No.2.

CMP No.13273 of 2022 in RSA No.594 of 2019

The amount has not been deposited within the period of six weeks, although, it was the last opportunity. Therefore, the application for extension of time has lapsed by way of time and is dismissed.

On the request of the learned counsels for the parties, the matter be listed at an early date subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

September, 29, 2023
(saurav pathania)