

**Sunder Singh (deceased) through his LRs
Nitu Singh and others vs. Roop Singh and
another**

**RSA No.594 of 2019 a/w Cross Objections
No.32 of 2020**

05.12.2023

Present: Ms. Ankita, Advocate, for the appellants/non-cross-objectors.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1/cross-objector.

None for respondent No.2.

CMP No.17202 of 2023

Learned counsel for non-applicant/respondent No.1, prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

In the meantime, Registry is directed to accept a sum of Rs.1 lac, which the applicants are intending to deposit by way of demand draft, photocopy of which has been filed with the application, as Annexure A-1.

In order to show their *bonafide*, the applicants are further directed to deposit the entire amount of up-to-date interest, as directed by this Court vide order dated 5th March, 2021, within a period of four weeks.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

5th December, 2023
(reena)