

Sunder Singh (deceased) through LRs & Ors.

Vs.

Roop Singh & Anr.

**RSA No.594 of 2019**  
**a/w CO No.32 of 2020**

22.04.2024

Present: Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate for the appellants/non cross-objectors.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1/cross-objector.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate for respondent No.2.

In pursuance of the order dated 05.12.2023, interest has not been deposited.

Let, interest, as per the judgment and decree dated 28.09.2019, be deposited, within a period of six weeks, from today, failing which, the interim order shall stand vacated, automatically.

List on 10.06.2024.

April 22, 2024

*(Gaurav Thakur)*

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**