

Sunder Singh (since deceased) through LRs. and others vs. Roop Singh and another

RSA No.594 of 2019 a/w
Cross Objection No.32 of 2020

10.07.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Ankita, Advocate, for the appellants/non cross-objectors.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1/cross objector.

Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CMP No.10665/2024

Learned Senior Counsel, duly assisted by Ms. Ankita, learned counsel, under instructions, seeks permission to withdraw the present application with liberty to file a fresh application seeking extension of time to deposit the interest amount, or or before **30.10.2024**.

Permission granted. Liberty reserved. Accordingly, the present application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty, as prayed. It is made clear that the fresh application can be filed without affidavit. Application stands disposed of.

July 10, 2024 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge