

**Sunder Singh (since deceased) through LRs  
& Ors. vs. Roop Singh & Anr.**

**RSA No.594 of 2019 a/w  
C.O. No.32 of 2020**

05.12.2024 Present: Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants/cross-objectors.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for respondent No.1/cross objector.

None for respondent. No.2

**CMP No.19885 of 2024**

List for consideration, after winter vacation.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**December 05, 2024**  
(subhash)