

**Sunder Singh (since deceased) through LRs & Ors. Vs.
Roop Singh & Anr.**

RSA No.594 of 2019

16.05.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Uday Kuthiala, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate for the appellants/non-cross objectors.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for respondent No.1/cross objector.

None for respondent No.2 though represented by Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate.

This application was filed in July, 2024, however, reply is still awaited.

Reply, as prayed, be filed within three weeks, positively, with understanding that no further time shall be sought for filing the reply.

List for consideration on 01.07.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

May 16, 2025
(Rupsi)