

Sunder Singh (deceased) through LRs. vs Roop Singh

RSA No. 594 of 2019

01.07.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Tamanna and Ms. Sana Rana, Advocates for the appellants/non-cross objectors.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr Digvijay Advocate for respondent No.1/cross objector.

None for respondent No.2 though represented by Mr Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate.

CMP No. 19885 of 2024

Reply stands filed. Before passing any further order, as agreed by learned counsel for parties, it would be appropriate to exchange the calculations of amount to be deposited by appellants in terms of decree impugned in appeal. Needful be done within one week positively.

List for further order on ***14th July, 2025.***

**July 01, 2025
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**