

Sunder Singh (deceased) through LRs vs. Roop Singh

RSA No. 594 of 2019 with CO No.32 of 2020

14.07.2025 Present: Ms.Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms.Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants/non-cross objectors.

Mr.Upinder Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1-Cross objector.

None for respondent No.2, though represented by Mr.Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate.

CMP No.19885 of 2024

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the appellants/non-cross objectors, matter is adjourned, in terms of order passed on previous date.

List for further orders on 04.08.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 14, 2025
(Purohit)