

Sunder Singh (deceased) through LRs vs.
Roop Singh

RSA No.594 of 2019 with C.O
No.32 of 2020

04.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with
Ms.Sana Rana, Advocate for the
appellants/non-cross objectors.

Mr.Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Sumit Sharma, Advocate for respondent
No.1-Cross objector.

Ms.Jyoti Chauhan, Advocate vice counsel for
respondent No.2.

CMP No.19885 of 2024

The calculations, in terms of order dated
01.07.2025 have been exchanged interse learned counsel
for the parties. They seek a week's time to check the
factual aspect of the matter.

List on 21st August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

August 04, 2025
(naveen)