

**Sunder Singh (deceased) through LRs Nitu Singh
and others vs. Roop Singh.**

RSA No.594 of 2019 with C.O. No. 32 of 2020.

21.08.2025 Present:

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sana Rana and Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocates, for the appellants/non-objector.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for respondent No.1/objector.

Ms. Jyoti Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.2.

CMP No. 19885 of 2024.

Though, the calculations have been filed by the appellants, but such calculations, *prima facie*, appear to be incorrect. Learned Senior Counsel for the appellants seeks two weeks' more time to file calculations.

List on **04.09.2025.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

**21st August, 2025.
(krt)**