

**Sunder Singh (deceased) through LRs Nitu Singh and
others vs. Roop Singh**

RSA No.594 of 2019 with C.O. 32 of 2020

04.09.2025 Present: Ms. Sana Rana, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants,
list on 18th September, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

September 04, 2025
(vt)