

Sundar Singh (deceased) through LRs Nitu
Singh & Ors. vs. Roop Singh
RSA No. 594 of 2019 with C.P. No. 32 of 2020

18.09.2025 Present : Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dhruv Kuthiala, Mr. Uday Kuthiala & Mr. Abhishek, Advocates, for the appellants/non-cross objectors.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No. 1- Cross-objector.

Ms. Jyoti Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No. 2.

CMP No. 19885 of 2024

The calculations, in terms of order dated 01.07.2025 are stated to have been filed. However, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List the matter on **08.10.2025**.

In the meantime, respondents, if so advised may file their counters.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

18th September, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)