

Sundar Singh (deceased) through LRs Nitu Singh and others Vs. Roop Singh

RSA No. 594 of 2019 with CP No. 32 of 2020

8.10.2025 Present: Mr. Dhruv Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants/non-cross objectors.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1-cross-objector.

Ms. Jyoti Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants/non-cross objectors, list this matter before appropriate Bench after one week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

8th October, 2025
(Chander)