

Sundar Singh (deceased) through LRs. vs. Roop Singh and another

RSA No.594 of 2019 with CO No.32 of 2020

10.11.2025 Present: Mr. Nalneesh, Proxy Counsel, for the appellants/non-cross objectors.

Ms. Geetanjali, Proxy Counsel, for respondents No.1 and 2 and cross-objectors in CO No.32 of 2020

Learned Proxy Counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2/Cross-objectors submits that calculation in terms of order dated 01.07.2025, has been filed. However, the same is not on record.

The calculation so filed be traced and post removal of objection(s), if any, be placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

List after two weeks.

November 10, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**