

**Sundar Singh (Deceased) through LRs. Vs.  
Roop Singh and Anr.**

**RSA No.594 of 2019 a/w  
CO No.32 of 2020**

27.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Tamana, Advocate, for the appellants/non-cross objectors.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1/cross-objector.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the appellants/non-cross objectors submits that the appellants are interested in an amicable settlement and hence seeks to refer the matter for mediation.

Faced with the aforesaid, learned counsel for the contesting respondents seek time to have instructions in the matter.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

27<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)