

**Sunder Singh (deceased) through LRs. vs. Roop Singh
and another**

RSA No.594 of 2019 a/w CO No.32 of 2020

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Abhishek Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants/ non-cross objectors.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1/cross-objector.

Mr. Sanjay Dalimia, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties submit that there is a possibility of amicable settlement *inter se* the parties. With the consent of both the parties, Ms. Rita Goswami, learned Senior Counsel is appointed as a Mediator. Counsels to appear before the mediator today itself at 12.30 P.M to fix a date for presence of parties before the Mediator.

Let the records of the case be made available to the Mediator. The Official Coordinator, High Court Main Mediation Centre shall render all assistance to learned Mediator.

List before the Court after the receipt of the report of learned Mediator.

December 16, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**