

**Sunder Singh (deceased) through LRs vs  
Roop Singh & anr.**

**RSA No. 594 of 2019 a/w C.O.  
No. 32 of 2020**

4.5.2026 Present: Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants/non-cross objectors.  
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1/cross-objector.  
Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Let steps in accordance with the settlement, as taken place before the learned Mediator, be taken within three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**May 4, 2026**  
(kalpana)